FIRST AMENDMENT
ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTING SERVICES FOR
RENOVATION AND DEMOLITION
CONTRACT NUMBER PS2061C

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT AGREEMENT is made and entered into as of the 150 day of May 2018, and shalf be
deemed and taken as forming a part of the Agreement for Environmental Renovation and Demalition Services ("Agreement’} by
and between the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, a municipal corporation of the State of lllinois
(*Commission”) and ATC Group Services, LLC (*Consultant”) effective December 8, 2015 with the like operation and effect as if
the same were incorporated therein.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Commission and Consultant have heretofore enfered into an Agreement effective the 8% day of
December 2015, wherein the Consultant is to provide Environmental Renovation and Demolition Services for Various Project
Sites for the Commission; and

WHEREAS, the Commission and Consultant now desire to amend the Agreement to inciude Additional Services
performed and associated compensation due to Consultant;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the provisions and conditions set forth in the Agreement and herein, the
parties hereto mutually agree to amend the Agreement as hereinafter set forth,

It is agreed by and belween the parties hereto that the sole modification of, changes in and amendments to the
Agreement pursuant to this Amendment are as follows:

TERMS
1. Recitals
THE ABOVE RECITALS ARE EXPRESSLY INCORPORATED IN AND MADE A PART OF THE AMENDMENT
AGREEMENT AS THOUGH FULLY SET FORTH HEREIN.

2. Schedule A Scope of Services
241 The Consultant is to provide Environmental Renovation and Demolition Services.
3. Term

31 This Amendment extends the term of the Agreement through December 31, 2019.

Execution of this Amendment by the Consuitant is duly authosized by the Consultant and the signature(s) of each person signing
on behalf of the Consuitant have been made with the complete and fulf authority to commit the Consultant to all terms and
conditions of this Amendment.

All capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the meaning ascribed to them in the agreement. Except as and 1o the extent
that the terms of the Agreement are amended and modified herein, all terms of the Agreement shall remain in full force and
effect.




FIRST AMENDMENT
ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTING SERVICES FOR
RENOVATION AND DEMOLITION

CONTRACT NUMBER PSZOB‘IE.N P

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have agreed and executed this Amendment Agreement No. 1.
ATTEST:

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION
OF CHICAGO

Date:

Mayor Rahm Emanuel
Chairman

Date: (.D/ 2/8/ 16

CONSULTANT
ATC Group Services,LLC
03?« “ Date: 5*’2“/"/8
Subscribed and sworn to me this ,@’%\
[~
2ty ey ol
CQW[ day of . A7
&
h I |
nara. .,Notary Public
P TN DONNA L. HAY
Ao S|on expires: M 2D NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
LN ID # 2175725
(Seal af Notary) My Commission Fxplres 3/27/2020

: Approved as lo form 5?; legality

Date: 4’28 "QO/A)

" “Neal & Leroy, LLC



amec £V
foster
wheeler

Amac Foster Wheeler Environment & Infrastructure

Delegation of Authority

Effective Date: February 15, 2017

To:  John Hyder
Title;  Office Manager-Chicago Offlce Manager

Fram: Brant Chambers
Tllle: Regional Manager-Central US Reglon

RE:  Signature Authority ~ Standing Delegation

Sublect to the attached Amec Foster Wheeler Environment & Infrastructure, Inc, (Amee Foster
Wheeler E&!) Delagated Authoritles of the Business Line Project Group Leaders, granted by the
President of E&I Business Line, dated 1} January 2017 (DOA), you are hereby delegated
approval and signature authorlty as Office Manager.

When exerclsing your delegated slgnalure authority, you are responsible and will be held
accountabla for compliance with all applicable Amec Foster Wheeler policies and proceduras
related to proposals, contracts, purchase raquisitions, and subcontracts that you sign. If you have
any questlons in this regard, please contact the Amec Foster Whesler E& Commerclal group,

This delegation of signature authorlty will cease immedlately upon:
1. Terntination of your employment with Amec Foster Wheeler E&l, or
2, Nogication of Its resgiasion by elegator or any officer of Amec Foster Wheeler,

By: A. : 02/2812017
Slgnature Oalagator) Data
t have read and understarg the above signature authorlly requirements,
By: 3/16/2017
/ Slgnature (Delegales) Dals

Originak  Commarclal Coordlpator (Mellssa Broghu)
Copy:  Delagates
Detegalor

22017




